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Fanes (2nd Issue)

Issuer: Fanes S.r.l.

Originator: Cassa di Risparmio di Bolzano S.p.A.

Issue Date: 2 december 2011

Arrangers: Finanziaria Internazionale Securitisation Group S.p.A. and BNP Paribas Securities Services 

The Notes: Classes A B

Original Balance 446.400.000 133.900.000

Currency Euro Euro

Final Maturity Date July 2058 July 2058

Listing Irish Stock Exchange Irish Stock Exchange

ISIN code IT0004781503 IT0004781495 

Common code 71618935

Clearing Euroclear-Clearstream Euroclear-Clearstream

Principal Payments Amortising Amortising

Indexation EURIBOR 3M

Spread 0,40%

Underlying assets for the Notes: Residential Mortgages Loans and Commercial Mortgages Loans

Servicer: Cassa di Risparmio di Bolzano S.p.A.

Payment Date:

Interest Period: means each period from (and including) an Payment Date to (but excluding) the next following Payment Date.

Interest calculation: ACTUAL/360

Computation Agent and Corporate Servicer: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Back-Up Servicer Facilitator: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

Back-Up Servicer: Cassa di Risparmio di Volterra S.p.A.

Account Bank and Principal Paying Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services, Milan Branch

Cash Manager: Cassa di Risparmio di Bolzano S.p.A.

Listing Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services, Luxembourg Branch

Representative of the Noteholders: Securitisation Services S.p.A.

1. Transaction overview

means 30 April 2012 and thereafter 29 July, 29 October, 29 January and 29 April in each year or, if such day is

not a Business Day, the immediately following Business Day
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Fanes (2nd Issue)

 Payment 

Date

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Unpaid interest  Principal  Rate of Interest  Days 
 Accrued 

interest  
Interest Principal 

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Pool factor Unpaid interest

02/12/2011 30/04/2012 30/04/2012 446.400.000,00   -                        22.902.730,56   2,010% 150 3.738.600,00     3.738.600,00     -                        446.400.000,00   1,00000000 -                    

30/04/2012 30/07/2012 30/07/2012 446.400.000,00   -                        35.390.011,68   1,120% 91 1.263.808,00     1.263.808,00     -                        446.400.000,00   1,00000000 -                    

30/07/2012 29/10/2012 29/10/2012 446.400.000,00   -                        48.705.900,48   0,822% 91 927.544,80        927.544,80        -                        446.400.000,00   1,00000000 -                    

29/10/2012 29/01/2013 29/01/2013 446.400.000,00   -                        62.215.526,88   0,601% 92 685.620,80        685.620,80        -                        446.400.000,00   1,00000000 -                    

29/01/2013 29/04/2013 29/04/2013 446.400.000,00   -                        76.501.353,60   0,614% 90 685.224,00        685.224,00        -                        446.400.000,00   1,00000000 -                    

29/04/2013 29/07/2013 29/07/2013 446.400.000,00   -                        89.655.333,12   0,606% 91 683.810,40        683.810,40        89.655.333,12   356.744.666,88   0,79915920 -                    

29/07/2013 29/10/2013 29/10/2013 356.744.666,88   -                        13.997.586,24   0,625% 92 569.800,51        569.800,51        13.997.586,24   342.747.080,64   0,76780260 -                    

29/10/2013 29/01/2014 29/01/2014 342.747.080,64   -                        17.733.463,20   0,628% 92 550.070,98        550.070,98        17.733.463,20   325.013.617,44   0,72807710 -                    

29/01/2014 29/04/2014 29/04/2014 325.013.617,44   -                        14.138.827,20   0,700% 90 568.773,83        568.773,83        14.138.827,20   310.874.790,24   0,69640410 -                    

29/04/2014 29/07/2014 29/07/2014 310.874.790,24   -                        15.406.737,12   0,744% 91 584.651,86        584.651,86        15.406.737,12   295.468.053,12   0,66189080 -                    

29/07/2014 29/10/2014 29/10/2014 295.468.053,12   -                        14.227.973,28   0,609% 92 459.846,78        459.846,78        14.227.973,28   281.240.079,84   0,63001810 -                    

29/10/2014 29/01/2015 29/01/2015 281.240.079,84   -                        14.670.623,52   0,488% 92 350.737,63        350.737,63        14.670.623,52   266.569.456,32   0,59715380 -                    

29/01/2015 29/04/2015 29/04/2015 266.569.456,32   -                        14.482.689,12   0,455% 90 303.222,76        303.222,76        14.482.689,12   252.086.767,20   0,56471050 -                    

29/04/2015 29/07/2015 29/07/2015 252.086.767,20   -                        16.492.828,32   0,398% 91 253.613,29        253.613,29        16.492.828,32   235.593.938,88   0,52776420 -                    

29/07/2015 29/10/2015 29/10/2015 235.593.938,88   -                        11.930.040,00   0,380% 92 228.787,89        228.787,89        11.930.040,00   223.663.898,88   0,50103920 -                    

29/10/2015 29/01/2016 29/01/2016 223.663.898,88   -                        11.481.140,16   0,334% 92 190.909,56        190.909,56        11.481.140,16   212.182.758,72   0,47531980 -                    

29/01/2016 29/04/2016 29/04/2016 212.182.758,72   -                        12.739.006,08   0,241% 91 129.260,56        129.260,56        12.739.006,08   199.443.752,64   0,44678260 -                    

29/04/2016 29/07/2016 29/07/2016 199.443.752,64   -                        15.955.630,56   0,149% 91 75.118,27          75.118,27          15.955.630,56   183.488.122,08   0,41103970 -                    

29/07/2016 31/10/2016 31/10/2016 183.488.122,08   -                        14.446.218,24   0,102% 94 48.869,00          48.869,00          14.446.218,24   169.041.903,84   0,37867810 -                    

31/10/2016 30/01/2017 30/01/2017 169.041.903,84   -                        15.357.900,96   0,088% 91 37.602,43          37.602,43          15.357.900,96   153.684.002,88   0,34427420 -                    

30/01/2017 02/05/2017 02/05/2017 153.684.002,88   -                        13.437.845,28   0,072% 92 28.277,86          28.277,86          13.437.845,28   140.246.157,60   0,31417150 -                    

02/05/2017 31/07/2017 31/07/2017 140.246.157,60   -                        12.968.857,44   0,071% 90 24.893,69          24.893,69          12.968.857,44   127.277.300,16   0,28511940 -                    

31/07/2017 30/10/2017 30/10/2017 127.277.300,16   -                        13.958.258,40   0,071% 91 22.842,74          22.842,74          13.958.258,40   113.319.041,76   0,25385090 -                    

30/10/2017 29/01/2018 29/01/2018 113.319.041,76   -                        11.493.951,84   0,069% 91 19.764,73          19.764,73          11.493.951,84   101.825.089,92   0,22810280 -                    

29/01/2018 30/04/2018 30/04/2018 101.825.089,92   -                        20.537.837,28   0,073% 91 18.789,56          18.789,56          20.537.837,28   -                          0,00000000 -                    **

**Any payment obligations of the Issuer regarding the outstanding amount due to CR Bolzano, as Noteholder, will be automatically satisfied and discharged by way of set-off against the correspondent amount due by CR Bolzano to the Issuer 

for the purchase of the Portfolio.

* Prior to the Payment Date falling in July 2013 (excluded) the principal payment due in respect of the Series 2011-1-A Notes in accordance with this Priority of Payments shall not be made to the Series 2011-1-A Noteholders but shall be 

credited to the Reserve Account

Interest Period

2.a. Series 2011-1-A Notes

Before payments Accrued Payments After payments
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Fanes (2nd Issue)

 Payment 

Date

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Unpaid interest  Principal  Days 
 Accrued 

interest  
Interest Principal 

Principal 

Amount 

Outstanding

Pool factor Unpaid interest

01/11/2011 31/03/2012 30/04/2012 133.900.000,00 -                        -                        152 4.001.542,26     3.534.039,48     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 467.502,78        

01/04/2012 30/06/2012 30/07/2012 133.900.000,00 467.502,78        -                        91 2.221.319,62     1.840.782,62     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 848.039,77        

01/07/2012 30/09/2012 29/10/2012 133.900.000,00 848.039,77        -                        92 2.006.911,04     1.228.179,99     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 1.626.770,82     

01/10/2012 31/12/2012 29/01/2013 133.900.000,00 1.626.770,82     -                        92 1.973.563,15     2.226.683,68     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 1.373.650,29     

01/01/2013 31/03/2013 29/04/2013 133.900.000,00 1.373.650,29     -                        90 1.551.686,27     798.534,25        -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 2.126.802,31     

01/04/2013 30/06/2013 29/07/2013 133.900.000,00 2.126.802,31     -                        91 1.539.710,24     834.038,73        -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 2.832.473,82     

01/07/2013 30/09/2013 29/10/2013 133.900.000,00 2.832.473,82     -                        92 1.567.231,35     36,36                 -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 4.399.668,81     

01/10/2013 31/12/2013 29/01/2014 133.900.000,00 4.399.668,81     -                        92 1.220.581,53     1.497.022,72     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 4.123.227,62     

01/01/2014 31/03/2014 29/04/2014 133.900.000,00 4.123.227,62     -                        90 1.266.823,74     486.373,72        -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 4.903.677,65     

01/04/2014 30/06/2014 29/07/2014 133.900.000,00 4.903.677,65     -                        91 1.406.209,78     -                        -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 6.309.887,43     

01/07/2014 30/09/2014 29/10/2014 133.900.000,00 6.309.887,43     -                        92 1.400.862,99     -                        -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 7.710.750,42     

01/10/2014 31/12/2014 29/01/2015 133.900.000,00 7.710.750,42     -                        92 1.351.083,74     -                        -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 9.061.834,16     

01/01/2015 31/03/2015 29/04/2015 133.900.000,00 9.061.834,16     -                        90 850.164,52        234.021,10        -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 9.677.977,58     

01/04/2015 30/06/2015 29/07/2015 133.900.000,00 9.677.977,58     -                        91 1.218.698,40     2.534.685,03     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 8.361.990,95     

01/07/2015 30/09/2015 29/10/2015 133.900.000,00 8.361.990,95     -                        92 1.156.008,94     4.679.895,33     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 4.838.104,55     

29/10/2015 29/01/2016 29/01/2016 133.900.000,00 4.838.104,55     -                        93 1.202.676,72     1.519.571,42     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 4.521.209,85     

29/01/2016 29/04/2016 29/04/2016 133.900.000,00 4.521.209,85     -                        92 1.006.762,14     1.480.945,98     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 4.047.026,01     

29/04/2016 29/07/2016 29/07/2016 133.900.000,00 4.047.026,01     -                        92 977.430,01        1.466.845,16     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 3.557.610,85     

29/07/2016 31/10/2016 31/10/2016 133.900.000,00 3.557.610,85     -                        95 899.408,63        1.148.490,25     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 3.308.529,23     

31/10/2016 30/01/2017 30/01/2017 133.900.000,00 3.308.529,23     -                        92 446.640,36        1.328.520,52     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 2.426.649,07     

30/01/2017 02/05/2017 02/05/2017 133.900.000,00 2.426.649,07     -                        93 826.436,10        982.786,65        -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 2.270.298,53     

02/05/2017 31/07/2017 31/07/2017 133.900.000,00 2.270.298,53     -                        91 689.472,57        893.572,55        -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 2.066.198,55     

31/07/2017 30/10/2017 30/10/2017 133.900.000,00 2.066.198,55     -                        92 699.392,58        1.048.567,25     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 1.717.023,88     

30/10/2017 29/01/2018 29/01/2018 133.900.000,00 1.717.023,88     -                        92 887.729,58        1.055.033,33     -                        133.900.000,00 1,0000 1.549.720,14     

29/01/2018 30/04/2018 30/04/2018 133.900.000,00 1.549.720,14     -                        92 1.549.720,14-     -                        -                        -                        0,0000 -                        **

**Any payment obligations of the Issuer regarding the outstanding amount due to CR Bolzano, as Noteholder, will be automatically satisfied and discharged by way of set-off against the correspondent amount due by CR Bolzano to the 

Issuer for the purchase of the Portfolio.

Collection Period

2.b. Series 2011-1-B Notes

Before payments Accrued Payments After payments
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Fanes (2nd Issue)

01/11/2011 31/03/2012 14.289.185,75    7.316.539,66     5.641,19            8.725.276,88     -                         -                         -                         -                         30.336.643,48     

01/04/2012 30/06/2012 8.621.568,88      3.803.259,08     9.050,88            3.073.289,88     -                         166.478,34        -                         -                         15.673.647,06     

01/07/2012 30/09/2012 8.538.879,53      3.182.886,72     7.514,85            3.690.032,84     -                         146.406,03        -                         -                         15.565.719,97     

01/10/2012 31/12/2012 8.946.071,84      2.884.038,29     4.983,28            3.972.640,98     -                         757.959,31        -                         -                         16.565.693,70     

01/01/2013 31/03/2013 8.578.514,10      2.378.908,01     6.734,32            4.895.943,69     -                         306.248,22        -                         -                         16.166.348,34     

01/04/2013 30/06/2013 8.922.510,99      2.277.141,80     10.046,55          3.153.767,84     -                         407.874,35        -                         -                         14.771.341,53     

01/07/2013 30/09/2013 8.295.248,09      2.156.405,13     5.637,79            3.891.871,19     -                         290.775,83        12.296,65          -                         14.652.234,68     

01/10/2013 31/12/2013 9.100.468,46      2.255.333,43     10.023,50          8.426.890,96     -                         2.641.455,37     9.122,10            -                         22.443.293,82     

01/01/2014 31/03/2014 8.090.830,18      2.023.941,38     5.718,00            4.419.385,47     -                         492.517,42        -                         -                         15.032.392,45     

01/04/2014 30/06/2014 8.275.108,40      2.030.403,06     5.201,65            5.943.302,84     -                         354.570,07        -                         -                         16.608.586,02     

01/07/2014 30/09/2014 7.629.682,53      1.901.917,86     5.383,49            4.049.214,56     -                         1.205.717,16     -                         -                         14.791.915,60     

01/10/2014 31/12/2014 8.171.625,55      1.830.584,08     3.209,42            7.711.198,85     -                         913.003,16        3.047,04            -                         18.632.668,10     

01/01/2015 31/03/2015 7.457.683,91      1.589.526,49     5.892,38            3.334.780,21     -                         2.404.235,14     -                         -                         14.792.118,13     

01/04/2015 30/06/2015 7.933.765,15      1.575.498,86     4.166,04            5.187.478,15     -                         1.498.543,84     -                         -                         16.199.452,04     

01/07/2015 30/09/2015 7.448.236,10      1.434.404,11     3.584,77            5.058.455,39     -                         599.929,81        1.079,19            -                         14.545.689,37     

01/10/2015 31/12/2015 7.604.800,81      1.378.704,18     2.942,71            3.644.083,99     -                         563.283,51        28.296,76          -                         13.222.111,96     

01/01/2016 31/03/2016 7.196.841,87      1.218.243,32     3.504,62            3.466.154,62     -                         936.651,72        31.651,17          -                         12.853.047,32     

01/04/2016 30/06/2016 7.427.644,95      1.145.051,07     2.561,00            7.158.464,88     -                         573.604,53        62.043,32          -                         16.369.369,75     

01/07/2016 30/09/2016 6.852.524,51      1.064.263,31     3.091,60            5.420.268,50     -                         852.109,42        14.763,51          -                         14.207.020,85     

01/10/2016 31/12/2016 6.852.481,36      968.747,06        2.395,43            6.720.192,94     -                         848.696,67        71.883,15          -                         15.464.396,61     

01/01/2017 31/03/2017 6.697.214,64      920.437,64        3.169,47            4.665.589,70     -                         437.912,81        19.758,95          -                         12.744.083,21     

01/04/2017 30/06/2017 6.808.641,82      878.681,48        2.345,67            4.258.613,67     -                         624.578,41        626,41               -                         12.573.487,46     

01/07/2017 30/09/2017 6.153.696,66      776.394,20        1.827,97            6.211.648,42     -                         811.158,71        5.069,75            -                         13.959.795,71     

01/10/2017 31/12/2017 6.237.061,75      760.125,51        2.109,14            3.426.092,96     -                         870.364,87        8.960,38            -                         11.304.714,61     

01/01/2018 31/03/2018 5.887.565,00      707.449,91        1.801,92            2.310.564,22     -                         320.712,74        27.397,61          -                         9.255.491,40       

3.1 Collections and recoveries

Principal 

Instalments 

Interest 

Instalments
Collection Period

Other payments 

under the 

Transfer and 

the Servicing 

Agreements

Total Collections 

and recoveries

Payments 

under the 

Warranty and 

Indemnity 

Agreement

Late charges Prepayments Other

Recoveries on 

Defaulted 

Receivables
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Fanes (2nd Issue)

Collections and 

recoveries

 Any other 

amount 

received from 

any party to the 

Transaction 

Documents  

Interest paid on 

the amounts 

standing to the 

credit of the 

Accounts

 Proceeds from 

the Eligible 

Investments 

 Amounts 

received from 

any sale of all 

or part of the 

Portfolio 

 Any and all 

other amounts 

standing to the 

credit of the 

Accounts 

 Amounts 

standing to the 

credit of the 

Suspension 

Account  

 (-) Amounts 

collected and 

recovered 

under cl. 4.2. of 

the Warranty 

and Indemnity 

Agreement 

 (-) Clawback 

Amount 

Issuer Available 

Funds

01/11/2011 31/03/2012 30.336.643,48   -                     4.395,32            368.994,81        -                     22.331.319,82   -                     -                     375.218,78        52.666.134,65   

01/04/2012 30/06/2012 15.673.647,06   -                     524,89               42.899,85          -                     45.597.949,34   -                     -                     375.218,78        60.939.802,36   

